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(DCC) 

UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY 

MZUMBE UNIVERSITY 

 

DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH, PUBLICATIONS AND POSTGRADUATE STUDIES 
 

DAR ES SALAAM CAMPUS COLLEGE 

 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR FOR ALL POSTGRADUATE 

PROGRAMMES (EXCEPT EXECUTIVE MODES) 

CATEGORY A: RESIDENTS (EAST AFRICAN) 

ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The fees to the University are payable in two installments, each at the beginning of each semester 

as follows: 

 Semester One: Tshs 2,390,000.00 

 Semester Two: Tshs 2,250,000.00 

 

CATEGORY B: NON-RESIDENTS (NON-EAST AFRICAN) ANNUAL FEES PAYABLE TO 

THE UNIVERSITY IS USD 6000 

The fees to the University may be payable in two installments, each at the beginning of each semester 

as follows; 

 Semester One USD 3,000 

 Semester Two USD 3,000 

Tel: 
Tel: 

Fax: 
Website: 

+ 022 2152586 DIRECT 
+ 022 2152582 GENERAL 

+ 022 2152584 
http://www.mzumbe.ac.tz 

P. O. BOX 20266 

DAR ES SALAAM 

TANZANIA 

Email:  dcc.mzumbe@.ac.tz 

Item Description Amount in Tshs 

Fee per programme (registration, examination, and library services) for residents 4,500,000.00 

Medical Fee (as per NHIF guidelines on health bundles) N/A 

TCU Quality Assurance Fee (year 1 – during coursework) 20,000.00 

TCU Quality Assurance Fee (year2 – during research) 20,000.00 

Student Union Subscription Fee (payable once) 30,000.00 

Student Identity Card 20,000.00 

Caution money(Nonrefundable) 50,000.00 

Total 4,640,000.00 
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NOTE: 

Tuition fees are payable in two equal installments, each at the beginning of a semester. This Fee 

should be paid to Mzumbe University by following payment procedures in the Mzumbe University 

Academic Records Management System (MU-ARMS) https://arms.mzumbe.ac.tz/user- 

accounts/login/ 

 

DIRECT STUDENT COSTS (NOT PAYABLE TO THE UNIVERSITY BUT TO THE 

STUDENTS) 

Meals (TShs.15, 000 

per day) for 
academic year. 

Books and 

stationery (per 

year) 

Field (TShs. 40,000 per 

day-140 days including 
report writing 

Total 

TShs. TShs. TShs. TShs. 

3,570,000/= 1,200,000/= 5,600,000/= 10,370,000/= 

NOTE: 

1. An academic year has two semesters each lasts for 119 days. The fee payable to the University 

is for the period of the two semesters. 

2. The third semester lasts for 180 days including dissertation. 

3. Fees once paid are not refundable unless under special circumstances. 

4. The University reserves the right to change fees at any time without notice to the public. 

5. Fees do not include incidental expenses such as transport, accommodation, meals, books etc. 

6. You cannot join 1
st
 semester unless you pay 100% or 50% of tuition fees, and you cannot be 

accepted for 2
nd

 semester unless you pay the remaining fees. 

(Exchange rate is estimated at prevailing market rates) 

 

          
Dr. Nsubili Isaga 

DRPS-DIRECTOR 

JANUARY, 2025 

https://arms.mzumbe.ac.tz/user-accounts/login/
https://arms.mzumbe.ac.tz/user-accounts/login/

